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Chart 3 - Proficiency Levels By Years In District
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050 Trenton Central HSSchool:  
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080 Hedgepeth WilliamsSchool:  
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Chart 2B - Proficiency Attained In 

Five Yrs Or More

2

9

Not Attained Attained

Chart 2A - Proficiency Attained In 

Four Yrs Or Less

73

19

Not Attained Attained

Chart 1A - # of Students Improving

15

22

15

11

15

19

13

10

0

5

10

15

20

25

1 2 3 4

Eligible Improved

Chart 1B - % of Students 

Improving

100

86 87
91

0

20

40

60

80

100

1 2 3 4

% Improved

--  Grade Level  -- --  Grade Level  --

A
M

A
O

 P
c
t P

ro
fic

ie
n

t:

20.7%

A
M

A
O

 P
c
t P

ro
fic

ie
n

t:

81.8%

Chart 3 - Proficiency Levels By Years In District

7 7

4

2

8

5 5

4

5

10

1 1 1

3

2

11

1 1 1

4

2

7

1

3

11

2

1 1

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

<1 Yr 1st Yr 2nd Yr 3rd Yr 4th Yr 5th Yr 6 or more

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 Level 5 Level 6

--  Years of Enrollment in Program  --

--  N
u
m

b
e
r o

f S
tu

d
e
n
ts

  --

--  P
e
rc

e
n
ta

g
e
 o

f S
tu

d
e
n
ts

  --

--  N
u
m

b
e
r o

f S
tu

d
e
n
ts

  --

School 

Summary 

All Grades

Eligible: 64

Improved: 58

Per Cent 
Improved:

90.6%

AMAO1 Target:  79%

AMAO1

School 

Summary of 

Proficiencies

Level 1: 20

Level 2: 19

Level 3: 22

Level 4: 23

Level 5: 14

Level 6: 5

Enrollment: 103

AMAO2 
Target:  

5%

AMAO2 
Target:  

50%

--  Number of Students  -- --  Number of Students  --

AMAO1:  Annual Measurable Achievement Objective for LEP Students Making Progress in Acquiring English Language Proficiency for 2012-2013 School Year

AMAO2:  AMAO for LEP Students in Attaining English Language Proficiency in Two Cohorts:  Up to Four Full Years in Program or Five or More Full Years in Program

10/24/2013Prepared By: New Jersey Department of Education, Office of Title I



Bilingual and ESL Program Evaluation Analysis 2012-2013 for    21 - 5210 TRENTON

280 Robbins ESSchool:  

Chart 2B - Proficiency Attained In 

Five Yrs Or More

8

17

Not Attained Attained

Chart 2A - Proficiency Attained In 

Four Yrs Or Less

153

34

Not Attained Attained

Chart 1A - # of Students Improving

54

48

33

48
44

31

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

1 2 3

Eligible Improved

Chart 1B - % of Students 

Improving

89 92 94

0

20

40

60

80

100

1 2 3

% Improved

--  Grade Level  -- --  Grade Level  --

A
M

A
O

 P
c
t P

ro
fic

ie
n

t:

18.2%

A
M

A
O

 P
c
t P

ro
fic

ie
n

t:

68.0%

Chart 3 - Proficiency Levels By Years In District

6 6

35

33
5

9

22

7

31

14

11

22

12
10

12

6 54

1

9

4 5

1 2 1 2

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

<1 Yr 1st Yr 2nd Yr 3rd Yr 4th Yr 5th Yr 6 or more

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 Level 5 Level 6

--  Years of Enrollment in Program  --

--  N
u
m

b
e
r o

f S
tu

d
e
n
ts

  --

--  P
e
rc

e
n
ta

g
e
 o

f S
tu

d
e
n
ts

  --

--  N
u
m

b
e
r o

f S
tu

d
e
n
ts

  --

School 

Summary 

All Grades

Eligible: 139

Improved: 127

Per Cent 
Improved:

91.4%

AMAO1 Target:  79%

AMAO1

School 

Summary of 

Proficiencies

Level 1: 50

Level 2: 19

Level 3: 67

Level 4: 47

Level 5: 23

Level 6: 6

Enrollment: 212

AMAO2 
Target:  

5%

AMAO2 
Target:  

50%

--  Number of Students  -- --  Number of Students  --

AMAO1:  Annual Measurable Achievement Objective for LEP Students Making Progress in Acquiring English Language Proficiency for 2012-2013 School Year

AMAO2:  AMAO for LEP Students in Attaining English Language Proficiency in Two Cohorts:  Up to Four Full Years in Program or Five or More Full Years in Program

10/24/2013Prepared By: New Jersey Department of Education, Office of Title I



Bilingual and ESL Program Evaluation Analysis 2012-2013 for    21 - 5210 TRENTON

300 Washington ESSchool:  

Chart 2B - Proficiency Attained In 

Five Yrs Or More
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Chart 3 - Proficiency Levels By Years In District
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School 

Summary 

All Grades

Eligible: 103

Improved: 91

Per Cent 
Improved:

88.3%

AMAO1 Target:  79%

AMAO1

School 

Summary of 

Proficiencies

Level 1: 26

Level 2: 16

Level 3: 51

Level 4: 24

Level 5: 21

Level 6: 6

Enrollment: 144

AMAO2 
Target:  

5%

AMAO2 
Target:  

50%

--  Number of Students  -- --  Number of Students  --

AMAO1:  Annual Measurable Achievement Objective for LEP Students Making Progress in Acquiring English Language Proficiency for 2012-2013 School Year

AMAO2:  AMAO for LEP Students in Attaining English Language Proficiency in Two Cohorts:  Up to Four Full Years in Program or Five or More Full Years in Program

10/24/2013Prepared By: New Jersey Department of Education, Office of Title I



Bilingual and ESL Program Evaluation Analysis 2012-2013 for    21 - 5210 TRENTON

310 Wilson ESSchool:  

Chart 2B - Proficiency Attained In 

Five Yrs Or More
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Chart 3 - Proficiency Levels By Years In District
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School 

Summary 

All Grades

Eligible: 113

Improved: 108

Per Cent 
Improved:

95.6%

AMAO1 Target:  79%

AMAO1

School 

Summary of 

Proficiencies

Level 1: 23

Level 2: 25

Level 3: 50

Level 4: 30

Level 5: 22

Level 6: 6

Enrollment: 156

AMAO2 
Target:  

5%

AMAO2 
Target:  

50%

--  Number of Students  -- --  Number of Students  --

AMAO1:  Annual Measurable Achievement Objective for LEP Students Making Progress in Acquiring English Language Proficiency for 2012-2013 School Year

AMAO2:  AMAO for LEP Students in Attaining English Language Proficiency in Two Cohorts:  Up to Four Full Years in Program or Five or More Full Years in Program

10/24/2013Prepared By: New Jersey Department of Education, Office of Title I



Bilingual and ESL Program Evaluation Analysis 2012-2013 for    21 - 5210 TRENTON

401 Martin Luther KingSchool:  

Chart 2B - Proficiency Attained In 

Five Yrs Or More
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Chart 3 - Proficiency Levels By Years In District
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Summary 

All Grades

Eligible: 18

Improved: 9

Per Cent 
Improved:

50.0%

AMAO1 Target:  79%

AMAO1

School 

Summary of 

Proficiencies

Level 1: 2

Level 2: 7

Level 3: 4

Level 4: 4

Level 5: 1

Level 6: 3

Enrollment: 21

AMAO2 
Target:  

5%

AMAO2 
Target:  

50%

--  Number of Students  -- --  Number of Students  --

AMAO1:  Annual Measurable Achievement Objective for LEP Students Making Progress in Acquiring English Language Proficiency for 2012-2013 School Year

AMAO2:  AMAO for LEP Students in Attaining English Language Proficiency in Two Cohorts:  Up to Four Full Years in Program or Five or More Full Years in Program
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